Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1 (Current Edition)
Uses
ICAO
• Elevated runway turning pads as defined in ICAO Annex 14, Vol. 1
(Current Edition)
• Visual runways or non-precision IFR runways
• Used to delineate the edges of airport turning pads.

3.2 kg
Leveling Device
Ordering Code: 44A7645
RELIANCE
Turnpad
Omnidirectional elevated
DS-3093_v2.2 1
For accurate aiming and leveling, it is recommended to have one
leveling device per airfield.
For more information about the product, including manuals and
certifications, please see our Product Center on the ADB SAFEGATE
website, www.adbsafegate.com .
Ordering Code 000E
Application
TP = Turning Pad Light
Lens Type
S = Glass
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
Color - Left Side
B = Blue
Color - Right Side
B = Blue
0
Overall Fixture Height/Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
8 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
A = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
B = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
C = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
Power Supply
S = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz
Photometrics
I = ICAO only
0
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
0
Version
0 = Original version
Notes
1 Normally used in metric applications
RELIANCE
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not
binding. Confirm current specifications at time of order.
DS-3093_v2.2 2